Athens Town hall Rental Agreement

Renter must be a resident of Athens Township in order to rent the town hall. Town hall will be rented for only social township or youth activities. Activities at the town hall must not disturb other citizens of the township.

The Playground/Park is open to the public and therefore cannot be rented or reserved. When the town hall is rented there may be other residents in the park.

No drinking of **alcoholic** beverages, **gambling** or **loud music** is allowed on township property. **Smoking** is prohibited in the town hall.

No tape, nails, thumbtacks or decorating inside the town hall.

Cost is \$100.00(one-hundred) for residents, accompanied by a \$200.00 (two-hundred) deposit. The deposit will be returned if there is no repair, damage, missing items, cleanup costs or violations of agreement.

Athens Township is not responsible for injury, loss or theft. Renters are responsible for the hall while renting the facility

Isanti, Minnesota, 55040

Violation of rental agreement can result in loss of \$200 deposit.

RETURN THE FOLLOWING TO THE ADDRESS BELOW:

- 1.) A copy of renter's homeowner insurance policy; limits \$50,000 property and \$100,000 personal injury.
- 2.) A \$100 check for the rental fee and a \$200 deposit check, Make the checks out to "Athens Township".
- 3.) Enclose a self addressed and stamped envelope in order to return the deposit check.

| Renter name | | |
|--------------------------|------------------|--|
| (printed) | | |
| Address | | |
| (printed) | | |
| Renter | | |
| signature | | |
| Phone number | Reservation Date | |
| Mail to: Barb Kilpatrick | | |
| 26214 Monroe St NE | | |